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Micro Din Crewneck - Style #NOSCS002

Mens, Sweatshirts, Spring/Summer, 2025

Created with backbone
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Comments (6)

@ FIT: CREWNECK BLOCK

2X2 RIB DOUBLED @ COLLAR - HERRINGBONE TAPE
ALONG NECK

ARTWORK @ WL CHEST - SEE SEPARATE ARTWORK FILE
FOR DETAILS

@ ALD WOVEN LABEL @ SIDE SEAM

2X2 RIB DOUBLED @ SLEEVE CUFF - HERRINGBONE
TAPE ALONG NECK

2X2 RIB DOUBLED @ BOTTOM HEM - HERRINGBONE
TAPE ALONG NECK
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Micro Din Crewneck - Style #NOSCS002
Mens, Sweatshirts, Spring/Summer, 2025

Created with backbone

4_Stitching Details-1
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Comments (6)

@ STRADDLE STITCH @ NECK

@ STRADDLE STITCH @ SHOULDER
@ STRADDLE STITCH @ ARMHOLE
@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ SIDE SEAM
@ STRADDLE STITCH @ SLEEVE CUFF

@ STRADDLE STITCH @ BOTTOM HEM
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Micro Din Crewneck - Style #NOSCS002

Mens, Sweatshirts, Spring/Summer, 2025

Measured Size: M

Front Body Length

Back Body Length
Shoulder Seam Forward
Shoulder Slope

Front Neck Drop
Back Neck Drop

Back Neck Width

Neck Trim Height
Minimum Neck Stretch
Across Shoulder

Across Front
Across Back

Chest Width

Bottom Opening 2" Above Rib Knit Seam
Bottom Opening Width- At Seam
Bottom Opening Width- At Edge

Bottom Hem Height
Sleeve Length from CB Neck

Armhole Drop

Bicep Width

Forearm Width

Sleeve Opening Width 1" Above Rib Knit Seam
Sleeve Opening Width- At Seam

Sleeve Opening Width- At Edge

Sleeve Cuff Height

WL Chest Artwork Placement from HPS to Top Edge
WL Chest Artwork Placement Out from CF Line

Loop Label Placement at Sideseam

HPS to bottom edge

CB neck seam to bottom
edge

HPS to seam

Shoulder point perpendicular
to HPS

HPS to neck seam
HPS to neck seam

Seam to seam at back neck,
at HPS point

Neck Seam to trim edge

Seam to seam

7" dwn from HPS, Seam to
seam

7" dwn from HPS, Seam to
Seam

1" Below armhole- edge to
edge

Straight with seam relaxed
At bottom edge

Bottom edge to stitch line or
trim seam

3-point measure from CB
Neck to shoulder point to
sleeve edge

Below HPS - measure
perpendicular

1" below armhole- edge to
edge

9" up from sleeve cuff edge

Width at Seam
At edge
Cuff edge to seam

Bottom edge to bottom of
loop label, at the WL side
seam

true
true
false
false

false
false

false

false
true
false

false

false

true

true
true
true

false

true

false

false

false
true

false
false
false
true

false

false

Full
Full
Full
Full

Full
Full

Full

Full
Half
Half

Half

Half

Half

Half
Half
Half

Full

Full

Full

Half

Half
Half
Half
Half
Full
Full
Full

Full

1/4in
1/4in
1/8in
1/4in

1/8 in
1/8in

1/4in

1/8 in
0in
1/4in

1/4in

1/4in

1/4in

1/4in
1/2in
1/4in

1/8in

1/2in

1/4in

1/4in

1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8 in
1/8in
1/8in

1/8 in

27in
253/4in
1/12 in
13/4in
4in
11/4in
73l4in

718 in
111/2in
181/2in

17 1/4in

17 3/4in

22 3/4in
213/4in
0in

17 in

23/4in

35in

12 1/2 in
9in

7 1/8 in
53/8in
0in
33/4in
23/4in
7in
23l4in

7in

26 3/4in
25 3/4in
3/8in
13/4in
4in
11/4in
73/8in

7/8 in
0in
19in

17 1/4in

17 3/4 in

23in

22 1/4in
0in
17in

27/8in

341/2in

121/2in

91/4in
7in

51/4in
0in

33/4in
27/8in
6 3/4in
25/8in

63/4in

Oin
0in
-3/8in
Oin
0in
1/2'in

1/4in

1/2'in
0in
Oin

1/8 in

-1/2 in

1/4 in

-1/8 in
-1/8 in
0in

0in

1/8 in
-1/4 in
-1/8 in

-1/4in

0in
0in
0in
1/4in
0in
0in
0in
-1/16 in
0in
2in
13/4in
13/4in
0in
0in

20 1/4in
0in
0in
0in
0in
1/2in
1/8in
0in
43/4in
0in
0in
lin
0in

0in

Size Specifications -
Measurements / 1st Fit

27in

25 3/4in
1/2in
2in

4in
11/4in
7 3/4in

13/16 in
111/2in
201/2in

19in

191/2in

223/41in

21 3/4in
20 1/4in
17in

23/4in

35in

121/2in

91/2in

7 1/4in
53/8in
4 3/4in
33/4in
23/4in
8in

23/4in

7in

Increase

Back to Spec

Reduce

Increase

Increase

Increase

Back to Spec
Keep As Sample

Increase

Increase

Keep As Sample

Follow Revised

Back to Spec
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Micro Din Crewneck - Style #NOSCS002
Mens, Sweatshirts, Spring/Summer, 2025

1st Fit - Anastasiya Zolotova

CREATED ON SEP 27, 2024 8:52 PM
1ST FIT: SIZE:M, CREATED AT: 09-23-2024

NOSCS002 Micro Din Crewneck
FITTING DATE: 9/24/24

MODEL/ATTENDEES: Anthony,Jessica,Lonz,Wes,Megan,Jeni,Anastasiya

STATUS: 1st Fit Approved to PPS

Trims:

Substitute Main Label

Fit Comments:
Align fit block changes with FB13 Crewneck Block

1.
. Reduce neck trim to 13/16”

. Neck width came in -3/8”, go back to spec.

. Increase across shoulder 20 1/2”

. Increase across front 19”

. Increase across back 19 1/2”

. Bottom opening came in +1/2”, go back to spec.
. Increase 9 1/2” on bicep

9.
10. Follow revised placement of WL chest artwork from HPS of 8.

0 NO O WN

Increase shoulder slope to 2"

Increase forearm to 7 1/4”

Fit comments:

diéuc hinh theo FB13 crewneck block

1. gidm xudi vai 2"

2. gidm to ban ¢6 13/16"

3. rong c6 -3/8", diéu chinh thong s6 trong dung sai
4. tang ngang vai 20 1/2"

5. tdng ngang than trudc 19"

6. tang ngang than sau 19 1/2"

7.lai do +1/2", diéu chinh thong s6 trong dung sai
8. ting ngang bap tay 9 1/2"

9. ting cang tay 7 1/4"

10. thay d6i dinh vi hinh in nguc trdi tii dinh vai 8"

Feedback & Revisions | 1st Fit
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Micro Din Crewneck - Style #NOSCS002 Feedback & Revisions [ 1st Fit

Mens, Sweatshirts, Spring/Summer, 2025

Screen Shot 2024-09-27 at 4.01.15 PM.jpg
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Size Specifications - Graded
NOSCSOOZ Measurements
Sample Size: M HOW TO MEASURE CRITICAL |[TYPE |[TOLERANCE | M PROTO - |VARIANCE [ADJUST [REVISED [MEASUREMENT
POINT OF MEASURE RCVD BY +/- NOTES
Front Body Length DAIAO THAN TRUOC  |HPS to bottom edge TU BINH VAI DEN MEP LAl [true Full 1/4in 27in 2634 |-1/4in Oin 27in
Back Body Length DAI AO THAN SAU CB neck seam to bottom edge |GIFA CO SAUDEN MEP  |[true Full 1/4in 25314in [253/4in [0in Oin 253/41in
LAI
Shoulder Seam Forward ~ |[CHOM VAI HPS to seam DINH VAI DEN DUONG false Full  [1/8in 1/2in 3/8in -1/8in 0in 12in
MAY
Shoulder Slope XUGIVAI Shoulder point perpendicular to [DO TU NGANG VAI DEN false Full 114 in 134in 134in |0 1/4in 2in Increase
HPS DIEM NGANG DAU VAI TANG
Front Neck Drop HA c6 TRUGC HPS to neck seam TU DINH VAI DEN BUONG |[false Full 1/81in 4in 4in Oin Oin 4in
MAY CO
Back Neck Drap HA CO SAU HPS to neck seam TU BDINH VAI DEN BUIFONG [false Full 1/81in 114in [11/4m |0 Oin 11/4in
MAY CO
Back Neck Width NGANG CO SAU Seam to seam at back neck, at | T DUONG MAY DEN false Full  [1/4in 734in  [738@n  |-3/8in 0in 73/4in  |Backto Spec
HPS point DUONG MAY TAI CO SAU DIEU CHINH
THONG SO TRONG
DUNG SAI
Neck Trim Height TOBANBOCO Neck Seam fo trim edge TU BUPONG TRACOPEN |[false Full 1/81in 7/8in 7/%in Oin 116 [13/16in  |Reduce
MEP BO GLAM
Minimum Neck Stretch RONG CO BO CANG TOI true Half  [0in 111/12in [Din Oin Oin 1112
THIEU
Across Shoulder NGANG VAl Seam to seam TU DIFONG MAY BEN false Haff  [1/4in 181/2in [19in 12in 2in 2012in |Increase
DUQNG MAY TANG
Across Front NGANG NGUC 7" dwn from HPS, Seam to HA 7"TUPCAO VAL PO T [false Half 114 in 1714in |17 1/4in |0 134in |19 Increase
seam DUONG MAY PEN BUGNG TANG
MAY
Across Back NGANG LUNG 7" dwn from HPS, Seam to HA 7" TU CAO VAL PO TU |[false Half 1/41n 17 3/4in |173/4in |0 134in  [1912n (Increase
Seam DUONG MAY PEN BUONG TANG
MAY
Chest Width RONG NGUC 1" Below armhole- edge to HA 1" DU'G1 NGA TU true Half 1/41n 223/4in |23@; 14 Om 2234 m
edge NACH, B0 T(* MEP BEN
MEP
Bottom Opening 2" Above |NGANG LAIAQ -2" true Half 1/41n 213/4in |2214m |12@m Om 2134 m |Backto Spec
Rib Knit Seam TREN BU'ONG MAY RIB DIEU CHINH
THONG SO TRONG
] _ o DUNG SAI
Bottom Opening Width- At |LAI AO - TAIDUONG Straight with seam relaxed DO THANG VO1 DUONG true Half 1/21n 0in Oin Oin 2014 (2014 |Keep As Sample
Seam MAY MAY DE EM GIU NHU MAU
Bottom Opening Width- At [LAI AO - TAI MEP At bottom edge TAI MEP LAI true Half  [1/4in 17in 17in Oin Oin 17
Edge
Bottom Hem Height TO BAN LAIAD Bottom edge to stitchlineor | TU’ MEP PEN BU'ONG false Full 1/81in 234in 278m |18k Oin 234
trim seam DIEU
Sleeve Length from CB DAITAY TW GIPACO | 3-point measure from CB Neck |DO 3 DIEM TU GIPA CO true Full 1/21in 35in 3412 [-12i Oin 35in
Neck SAU to shoulder point to sleeve SAU DEN DIEM VAIDEN
Armhole Drap HA NACH Below HPS - measure HA T’ CAO VAIDEN DIEM |[false Full 1/4in 121/2in [1212in [0in Oin 1212
perpendicular NGANG NGA TU NACH




Bicep Width NGANG BAP TAY 1" below armhole- edge to HA 1" DUPO1NGA TU false Half 1/4in 9in 914in |14 1/2in 912in |Increase

edge NACH, DO TU MEP DEN TANG

MEP
Forearm Width CANG TAY 9" up from sleeve cuff edge 9" TU MEP LAI TAY false Half 1/4in 718in |7in -1/8in 1/8in 71/4in |Increase
TANG

Sleeve Opening Width 1" |CUA TAY :1" LEN TU true Haff  [1/4in 53/8in [5ld4m |[-18m O 538m
Above Rib Knit Seam DUONG MAY RIB
Sleeve Opening Width- At | CUPA TAY - TAIDU'ONG |Width at Seam RONG TAI DUONG MAY false Half 114 in 0in Oin Oin 434in (434 |Keep As Sample
Seam MAY GIU NHU MAU
Sleeve Opening Width- At | CUIPA TAY - TAIMEP At edge TATMER, LAI false Half M4 in 334in |334m |0m 0in 33/4in
Edge
Sleeve Cuff Height TO BAN LAI TAY Cuff edge to seam MEP LAl DENDUONG MAY [false Full 1/81in 234in 278m [1/8@ Oin 234
WL Chest Artwork DINH VI HINH IN NGU'C true Full 118 in 7in 63/4in |-1/4in lin 8in Follow Revised
Placement from HPS to Top | TRAI TU DINH VAI PEN THAY DOI
Edge DINH HiNH IN
WL Chest Artwork DINH VI HINH IN NGU'C false Full 118 in 234in 258 |-1/8in 0in 23/4in
Placement Out from CF TRAI TU GIFPA TRUOC
Line
Loop Label Placementat [Vl TRINHAN SUON Bottom edge to bottom of loop MEP LAI DEN MEP LOGO, |false Full 1/81in 7in 634m |-1/4m Oin Tm Back to Spec

Sideseam

label, at the WL side seam

TAI SUOGN TRAI BEN
NGOAI

DIEU CHINH
THONG SO TRONG
DUNG SAI
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